



103668575

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 004725 Frame 0321. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type is "Limited Liability Company". |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name Formerly                |  | Execution<br>Date | Entity Type                            |
|------------------------------|--|-------------------|--|
| CaridianBCT Biotechnologies, |  | 01/04/2012        | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Terumo BCT Biotechnologies, LLC     |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1215 Quail Street                   |
| City:           | Lakewood                            |
| State/Country:  | COLORADO                            |
| Postal Code:    | 80215                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type                                     | Number  | Word Mark |  |  |
|---|---------|-----------|--|--|
| Property Type Number Registration Number: 2861425 |         | MIRASOL   |  |  |
| Registration Number:                              | 2953113 | MIRASOL   |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

3032314198

Phone:

303-239-2362

Email:

IPDepartment@terumobct.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John R. Merkling

file://C:\Users\yh27360\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Cont... 2/7/2014

Address Line 1: 10811 West Collins Avenue
Address Line 2: Mail Stop 810 1F2
Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TB0003-US01, US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John R. Merkling

Signature: /JohnRMERKLING,Reg.No.31716/

Date: 02/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = TBCTBIOLLCN ame Change Certificate \#page 1.tif\\ source = TBCTBIOLLCN ame Change Certificate \#page 2.tif\\$ 

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM294660

Receipt Date:

02/07/2014

Fee Amount:

\$65

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT | 1 |
|-----------------------|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |   |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| CaridianBCT Biotechnologies, LLC. |          | 01/04/2012     | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Name:             | Terumo BCT Biotechnologies, LLC.            |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address:   | 1215 Quail Street                           |
| Internal Address: | Mail Stop: 8101F2                           |
| City:             | Lakewood                                    |
| State/Country:    | COLORADO                                    |
| Postal Code:      | 80215                                       |
| Entity Type:      | COMPANY: DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2953113 | MIRASOL   |
| Registration Number: | 2861425 | MIRASOL   |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(303)231-4198

Phone:

3032314196

Email:

jeannie.woods@caridianbct.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Terumo BCT, Inc.

Address Line 1:

10811 West Collins Avenue

Address Line 2:

Mail Stop: 8101F2

Address Line 4:

Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PROJECTUNITE     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Edna M. O'CONNOR |
| ,                       |                  |

CH \$65.00 29

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0866



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARIDIANBCT

BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARIDIANBCT

BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO "TERUMO BCT BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT

1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

4279973 8100

120009882

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9273567

DATE: 01-05-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0867 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 PM 01/04/2012 FILED 01:35 PM 01/04/2012 SRV 120009882 - 4279973 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Name of Limited I  | iability Company:   | CaridianBC      | l' Biotechnologies, LLC  | ·   |
|--|---------------------|-----------------|--|-----|
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
| The Certificate of   | Formation of the li | mited liability | company is hereby am   | end |
| as follows: Name   |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 | AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
| A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE |                     |                 | ,  |     |
| ***  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 | executed this Certificate  |     |
| the 4th  | day of <u>Janua</u> | ıry             | , A.D. <u>2012</u>   | ·   |
|  |                     |                 | ,  |     |
|  |                     | 000             | at The 10 to   | 7   |
| •  | Ву                  | : Ver           | W Janos  |     |
|  | _                   | Α               | uthorized Person(s)  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  |                     |                 |  |     |
|  | N                   | ame: Scott T.   | Larson, Secretary  |     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 08/13/2014**